Corporation Tax Fraud  20  -  
Tax Crime Investigations  10  3.98  

23  20.72  
4  -  

Total  223  329.35  
Source: URA Databases (URA annual performance report, URA annual M&E Report 2021/2022)             

Tax investigation efforts resulted into the completion of two-hundred twenty-three 
(223) cases with identified recoverable revenue worth UGX 329.35 billion as 
analyzed in Table 7 above. These cases were forwarded to the respective collecting 
departments for enforcement of recovery.  
The ML threat from Tax crimes was rated high based on enforcement data and